PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name previously recorded on Reel 026432 Frame 0902. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Veis	07/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	5c Hatzoran Street
Internal Address:	Netanya Industrial Park
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13158769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9707784063 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Montse Druguet

Total Attachments: 4

502233989

source=82759434 Assignment#page1.tif

source=82644379 AssignmentRecordation w-stamp#page1.tif source=82644379 AssignmentRecordation w-stamp#page2.tif source=82644379 AssignmentRecordation w-stamp#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0332

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 € Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Golorado 80528

Rev 05/10 (HPIP-Scitex Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 700205408US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD., having its principal place of business in Netanya, Israel. (hereinafter HPIP), in hutbergood of my/pur obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby

assign and transfer to HPIP, its successors and assigns, the entire priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United	e right, title and interest, including the right of
IMAGE FORMING SYSTEM, MEDIA DRYING DEVICE USABLE TH	EREWITH AND METHOD THEREOF
Filing Date: 13 June 2011 Applicat	ion No.: 13/158769
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and ar (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applicitutes. Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto wany reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPIP to file applications in my/ou held and enjoyed by HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legaterms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissame would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignme. AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or imp Patent, to HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representant, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pay continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all right of everything possible to aid HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominentoroe, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in paid by HPIP; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPIP, as assignee of the entite Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all the issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to application now identified by the attorney docket number and title se been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark	ration for said Letters Patent, and any and all thich may be granted thereon or therefore; and representatives, to the full end of the term or sued or extended, as fully and entirely as the nt, and transfer not been made; the entire interest herein assigned, and that litherewith, and li/we further covenant and agree execute and deliver all such papers as may be rovernent(s), said application and said Letters entatives, and li/we agree to communicate to or improvement(s), said application and said pers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ghtful paths and declarations, and generally to nees and legal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all Lending such cooperation and assistance are of Patents and Trademarks of the United States States whose duty it is to issue patents on re right, title and interest, any and all Letters Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on re right, title and interest, any and all Letters Letters Patent of the United States which may accordance with the terms of this assignment, insert the serial number and filing date of said torth above as soon as the same shall have k Office.
Alex Viss	12. 7. 2011 Date Assignment Signed
Alex Veis Inventor's Typed Name	12 . 7 . 20 / / Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 1 of 1

USPTO 6/14/2011 4:38:28 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Serve

TO: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PRO COMPANY: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 13, 2011

PTAS

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PRO 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MAIL STOP 35 FORT COLLINS, CO 80528



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/13/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026432/0902

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

VEIS, ALEX DOC DATE: 06/12/2011

ASSIGNEE:

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

P.O. Box 1450, Afexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.cov

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0334 USPTO 6/14/2011 4:38:28 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PRO COMPANY: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

026432/0902 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13158769 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: IMAGE FORMING SYSTEM, MEDIA DRYING DEVICE USABLE THEREWITH

AND METHOD THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0335 USPTO 6/14/2011 4:38:28 PM PAGE 4/004

TO: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PRO COMPANY: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

P.	ΑT	F-	N"	ГΑ	SS	IG	N٨	۸F	NT
	~ 1	_	1 ч		-		1 44	91 L	

Electronic Vareign vd. 4

06/13/2011

tylesheet Version		501562867				
SUBMISSION TYP	E A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		eligi kungilar mga kat mga kat mana kat		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Alex Veis	an dagan dagan Dagan dagan da		06/12/2011			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Hewlett-Paci	kard Development Company, L.P.				
Street Address:	3404 E. Han					
City:	Fort Collins					
State/Country:	COLORADO)				
Postal Code:	80528					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Num	ber			
Application Number:		13158769				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(970)77	8-4063				
•		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.			
Phone: 970-898-4728						
Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro						
Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road						
Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35						
Address Line 4:	FORT (COLLINS, COLORADO 80528				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Cristina M. Halvorson				

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 02/19/2013